RESOLUTION NO. 24-01

A RESOLUTION OF BUTLER TOWNSHIP, BUTLER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Be it Resolved and Enacted, and it is hereby Resolved and Enacted by the Butler Township Board of Commissioners that the following are designated depositories for Butler Township.

FUND	DEPOSITORY
General Fund	First Commonwealth Bank
Payroll Fund	First Commonwealth Bank
Park Development Fund	First Commonwealth Bank
Performing Bonds Fund	First Commonwealth Bank
General Fund	PA Local Government Investment Trust
Highway Aid Fund	PA Local Government Investment Trust
Fireman's Relief Fund	PA Local Government Investment Trust
Capital Reserve Fund	PA Local Government Investment Trust
Municipal Employees Pension Fund	PA Local Government Investment Trust

Resolved by the Butler Township Board of Commissioners this 2nd day of January 2024.

BUTLER TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

BY: James Lokhaiser, Jr. President

ATTEST:

Theresa Giesler, Township Secretary

I, Theresa Giesler, Secretary of the Butler Township Board of Commissioners, Butler County, PA, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution duly adopted at a public meeting of the Butler Township Board of Commissioners held on January 2, 2024.

Thursa Gueles